FOF	RM PTO-1595	RECORD/	12-01-2	2003	T U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMME	RCE	
•	. 6-93) No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	11:19-83				Patent and Tr	rademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac. 102611					nents or copy the	ereof.		
Name of conveying party:				2. Name and add	dress of receivin	g party(ies)	0	
	Daniel Kuebler	Name: Trilux-Lenze GmbH & Co.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No				Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:				Street Address:				
	(X) Assignment	Heidestrasse 4, 59759 Arnsberg Germany						
	() Security Agreement	t ()	Change of Name	City:	State:	ZIP:		
	() Other							
Execution Date: November 18, 2003				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No				
4.	Application number(s) o	or patent number(s):	291941	165			•	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 19, 2003							003	
	A. Patent Application	B. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers attac			No			
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul G. Juettner Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: 300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500					and natents involve	d. 1	
				Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
				(X) Enclosed(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the				
		hicago, Illinois 60606			event proper payment is not enclosed.			
	Street Address:			8. Deposit account number:				
				07-2069				
	City: State: ZIP:			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
,	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached: () Yes	(X) No					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	tatement and signature. On the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
	the original document.	November 19, 2003						
	Paul G. Juett							
				nature	3	Date		
T	otal number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document:					
/		Mail documents	to be recorded with	required cover sh	est information	n to:	1239.68705	
	. 2003 KBETEMA1 0000003	Commissi	oner of Patents & Ti Washington,	rademarks, Box A		ı to,		
	TARREST ADDITIONS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	40.00 BP	wasiiington,	D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 014728 FRAME: 0898 -49 2932 30: 391
ADI JDarchdes1gnWALLSKIN

s .5/3 Ø1008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Daniel Knebler, residing at Feldstrasse 43, 8004 Zurich, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention for an ornamental design antitled:

SUSPENDED LUMINARY

for which a Decleration for a design patent application of the United States has been executed on even date; and

WHEREAS, Trilux-Lenze GmbH & Co. KG having a place of business at Holdestrasse 4, 59759 Arnsberg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Design Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR hereby salls, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said ornamental design and all design patents of the United States to be obtained therefor on said design patent application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or relassue thereof for the full torm or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said ornamental design worldwide, and all applications for design patents or registrations which may evolve therefrom, worldwide, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

VERBINDUNG Nr. 56 9. G

PATENT REEL: 014728 FRAME: 0899 Lippert, Stachow, Schmidt&Partner

(FAX)+49 2204 62606

S.003/009

TRILUX VE 19 NOV 103 4MI1 12:20

-19-NOV-2003MI

+49 2932 301 391

@ 007

3. . 6/8

18/11 2003 14:00 FAX ++41 1 312 08 54

ADI IDarchdesishWALLSKIN

ASSIGNOR further covenants that he will provide to ASSIGNEE, as may be reasonably requested, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application. said omamental design and said design patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its logal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said ornamental design and said Design Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date X 18. 11. 2003

THE SHOW WENDS AND THE PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE PARTY AND A STATE OF